Survey on Improving Metadata Support in DSpace

1. Does your organization use DSpace?

Yes |

No [ 1]

We plan to in the future [

SurveyMonkey

Response Response

Percent Count
73.5% 111
15.9% 24
10.6% 16
answered question 151
skipped question 86

2. You have indicated that your organization does not use DSpace. Was one of the dominant
reasons your organization chose NOT to use DSpace because of its reliance on the Dublin

Core metadata schema?

Yes [

Response Response

No |

Percent Count
15.8% 3
84.2% 16
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Other (please specify)

3
answered question 19
skipped question 218



3. What information or data about your institution's digital content/resources do you need to
capture in your metadata? Choose all that apply.

Bibliographic data

Citation information

Descriptions for a variety of digital
content types (e.g. videos, images)

Preservation information
Provenance information

Rights information

Contextual information or research

methods detail (e.g. relevant for
research data)

Response
Percent

| 90.7%

| 67.0%

| 74.9%

49.8%

56.7%

73.5%
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41.9%

Other (please specify)

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

195

144

161

107

122

158

90

24

215

22



4. What type of metadata schemas support should be included in DSpace? If a specific

schema is NOT important to you, please leave all columns blank.

Using as internal

Support for ingest Support for export
storage schema

Dublin Core (compliant) 86.0% (135) 82.8% (130) 86.0% (135)
Highwire press for citations 39.3% (11) 57.1% (16) 64.3% (18)
BIBO 46.2% (6) 53.8% (7) 84.6% (11)
CERIF 42.9% (9) 57.1% (12) 85.7% (18)
MODS 72.8% (59) 79.0% (64) 84.0% (68)
ETD-MS 73.7% (28) 63.2% (24) 81.6% (31)
OpenURL ContextObject 45.2% (19) 59.5% (25) 88.1% (37)
PREMIS 75.5% (37) 71.4% (35) 85.7% (42)
PRISM 57.1% (8) 71.4% (10) 71.4% (10)
REDIF 14.3% (1) 42.9% (3) 71.4% (5)
RIS 22.6% (7) 58.1% (18) 96.8% (30)
TEI 64.0% (16) 76.0% (19) 88.0% (22)

Other (please specify)

answered question

skipped question
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Response
Count

157

28

13

21

81

38

42

49

14

31

25

30

165

72



5. Please indicate how important the following metadata schemas are to your organization.

Vital Very Less Not Rating Response
Important Important Important Average Count
Dublin Core (compliant)  75.0% (126)  21.4% (36) 3.6% (6) 0.0% (0) 1.29 168
Highwire press for citations 3.9% (2) 15.7% (8) 43.1% (22) 37.3% (19) 3.14 51
BIBO 6.5% (3) 10.9% (5) 30.4% (14) 52.2% (24) 3.28 46
CERIF 5.8% (3) 28.8% (15) 19.2% (10) 46.2% (24) 3.06 52
MODS  24.7% (20) 38.3% (31) 30.9% (25) 6.2% (5) 2.19 81
ETD-MS 14.3% (9) 34.9% (22) 28.6% (18) 22.2% (14) 2.59 63
OpenURL ContextObject 15.2% (10) 36.4% (24) 30.3% (20) 18.2% (12) 2.52 66
PREMIS  21.5% (14) 36.9% (24) 24.6% (16) 16.9% (11) 2.37 65
PRISM 4.7% (2) 14.0% (6) 39.5% (17) 41.9% (18) 3.19 43
REDIF 5.0% (2) 5.0% (2) 32.5% (13) 57.5% (23) 3.43 40
RIS 9.6% (5) 23.1% (12) 34.6% (18) 32.7% (17) 2.90 52
TEI 9.3% (5) 22.2% (12) 44.4% (24) 24.1% (13) 2.83 54
VRA 14.0% (8) 26.3% (15) 31.6% (18) 28.1% (16) 2.74 57
Other (please specify) o8
answered question 175
skipped question 62
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6. Is it a priority for you or your organization to update the Qualified Dublin Core registry in
DSpace to the latest standards of the DCMI?

Yes

No

Maybe

Not Sure

Response
Percent

55.7%

7.2%

22.8%

14.4%

Other (please specify)

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

93

12

38

24

167

70

7. Is it a priority for you or your organization to have enhanced metadata for Communities,
Collections and/or individual Files (bitstreams)?

Yes

No

Maybe

Not Sure
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Response
Percent

61.7%

8.6%

22.8%

6.8%

Other (please specify)

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

100

14

37

11

162

75



8. Is it a priority for you or your organization to add metadata authority

controls/vocabularies to the data model?

Yes |

No []
Maybe [

Not Sure []

Response
Percent

71.9%

4.4%

21.3%

2.5%

Other (please specify)

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

115

34

160

77

9. If the above strategy was implemented would you have objections to prohibiting changes
and deletions that would break compliance with the standardized default Dublin Core
metadata schema in DSpace? If you have additional comments or caveats, please include

them in the "Other, please specify".

Yes [

No |

TRV —
NotSure [ ]
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Response
Percent

13.2%

53.6%

19.2%

13.9%

Other (please specify)

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

20

81

29

21

24

151

86



10. Is it a priority for you or your organization to move metadata related configurations from
dspace.cfg to the database?

Response Response

Percent Count

Yes | 34.0% 51
No [ ] 13.3% 20
Maybe [ ] 26.0% 39
NotSure [ ] 26.7% 40
Other (please specify) 10

answered question 150
skipped question 87
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11. The success of any open source project lies with the community contributing its

collective energy, knowledge, enthusiasm, and effort. Would you or your organization be
willing to contribute time to work on any of the following metadata projects? Choose all that

apply.

Response
Percent

Updating the Qualified Dublin Core

registry in DSpace to the latest [ ] 18.3%
standards of the DCMI

Enhancing the metadata available
for Communities, Collections and [ | 17.6%
Files (bitstreams)

Adding metadata authority
controls/vocabularies to the data [ ] 20.3%
model

Standardizing the default

1 11.8%

namespaces

Moving metadata related
configurations from dspace.cfgto [] 5.9%
the database

Develop support for additional
metadata standards (use the

. . . B 10.5%
"Other" field to specify which
standards)

All of the above [ 11.8%

None of the above | | 54.9%

Other (please specify)

answered question

skipped question
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Response
Count

28

27

31

18

16

18

84

29

153

84



12. For the any of the above selected projects, what type of project support could your or

your organization contribute? Select one answer.

Repository manager/subject
matter expert time

Developer time

Both developer time and repository
manager/subject matter expert time

Unable to contribute

13. Do you have any other suggestions for improving metadata support in DSpace?

|
[
[E—
[
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Response
Percent

46.2%

24.6%

16.9%

12.3%

Other (please specify)

answered question

skipped question

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

30

16

11

65

172

Response
Count

42

42

195



14. Please leave your name and email if you would be willing to be contacted for further

information on your survey responses.

Name:

Response
Percent

| 100.0%

Email Address:

| 100.0%
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answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

62

62

62

175



